
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022237-2022 

Tender

TfGM ITT for the provision of a value added licensing
solutions provider (LSP)

Transport for Greater Manchester

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-022237
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035b38  
Published 12 August 2022, 8:49am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Transport for Greater Manchester

Transport for Greater Manchester, 2, Piccadilly Place,

Manchester

M1 3BG

Contact

Mr Imran Lobania

Email

imran.lobania@tfgm.com

Telephone

+44 1612441831

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022237-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022237-2022
mailto:imran.lobania@tfgm.com


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.tfgm.com

Buyer's address

http://www.tfgm.com

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained
at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Register

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Register

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Public Transport

http://www.tfgm.com
http://www.tfgm.com
https://procontract.due-north.com/Register
https://procontract.due-north.com/Register


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

TfGM ITT for the provision of a value added licensing solutions provider (LSP)

Reference number

DN627858

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This opportunity is only available for suppliers on the Crown Commercial Services
Framework RM6068 Technology Products and Associated Services Lot 3. Opportunity
available via ProContract Project ID: DN627858 via your account accessed on 
https://procontract.due-north.com/Login .

TfGM are seeking to fulfil the requirement for the procurement of Software licenses,
products and services, which are required in order to ensure TfGM staff can access
Microsoft (MS) products, as well as a range of other key software requirements. The
majority of the software called off from this agreement is from MS Enterprise Agreement
with the remaining software requirements from Amazon Web Services (AWS), Snow
Software Asset Management, Tableu, Zscaler and Adobe Systems.

Further Information Available from the ITT Specification and full clarification process.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £4,200,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login


Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This opportunity is only available for suppliers on the Crown Commercial Services
Framework RM6068 Technology Products and Associated Services Lot 3. Opportunity
available via ProContract Project ID: DN627858 via your account accessed on 
https://procontract.due-north.com/Login .

TfGM are seeking to fulfil the requirement for the procurement of Software licenses,
products and services, which are required in order to ensure TfGM staff can access
Microsoft (MS) products, as well as a range of other key software requirements. The
majority of the software called off from this agreement is from MS Enterprise Agreement
with the remaining software requirements from Amazon Web Services (AWS), Snow
Software Asset Management, Tableu, Zscaler and Adobe Systems.

Further Information Available from the ITT Specification and full clarification process.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £4,200,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login


Page 5 to 7

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction will be used

Additional information about electronic auction

This opportunity is only available for suppliers on the Crown Commercial Services
Framework RM6068 Technology Products and Associated Services Lot 3. Opportunity
available via ProContract Project ID: DN627858 via your account accessed on 
https://procontract.due-north.com/Login.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

16 September 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login.


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Transport for Greater Manchester

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T17:25:34+0000
	TCPDF




